
N1 Buġibba (Topaz Hotel) 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30

N2 Buġibba (Pebbles Hotel) 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31

N3 Buġibba Jetty (Seatrips Outlet) 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35

N4 Buġibba Centre (Opposite HSBC) 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36

N5 Buġibba (Santana Hotel) 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38

N6 Malta National Aquarium 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43

N7 Qawra Palace Hotel (Bus Stop opposite Hotel) 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44

N8 Qawra Seafront (Opposite CitySightseeing Outlet) 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45

N9 Bellavista Hotel, Qawra 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49

N10 ITS Roundabout (Radisson & Corinthia Hotels) 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05

N11 St George’s Bay, St Julian’s (City Sightseeing Route Stage) 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08

N12 Westin Dragonara Arch, St Julian’s 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10

N13 Hilton Roundabout, St Julian’s 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15

N14 Spinola Bay, St Julian’s 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17

N15 Balluta Bay (Opposite Balluta Church) 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20

N16 Sliema Seafront (Opposite Preluna Hotel) 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25

N17 Sliema Ferries (City Sightseeing Route Stage & stop for Harbour Cruise) 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35

N18 Opposite Bayview Hotel (CitySightseeing outlet) 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37

N19 Valletta - City Center 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52

N20 Valletta Waterfront Terminus (Change For South Route) 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07

N21 Farsons Brewhouse Malta 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17

N22 San Anton Gardens 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24

N23 Mosta Church 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34

N24 Ta’ Qali Aviation Museum 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44

N25 Ta’ Qali - Valletta Glass 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45

N26 Ta’ Qali - Mdina Glass (15 min Stop) 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00

N27 Ta’ Qali Crafts Village 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01

N28 Mdina Main Gate & Rabat - Domus Romana 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10

N29 Ta’ Skorba & Ta’ Ħaġrat Temples 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30

N30 Golden Bay 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45

N1 Buġibba (Topaz Hotel) 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:00 16:00* 17:00* 18:00*

N6 Malta National Aquarium 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08

North Route Stops & Schedule Days of operation: daily

Mellieħa Hotels Pick-ups North Route Notes

*Free Return Transport from Topaz Hotel (Stop1) to Mellieħa 
Hotels (16:00 hrs, 17:00 hrs & 18:00 hrs).

Free Return Transport to Buġibba, Sliema and Valletta 
Hotels on the Circular Routes.

Delays can be expected due to traffic congestion.

Ċirkewwa | Paradise Bay Hotel 08:00 09:00 10:00

Riviera Hotel | Ramla Bay Hotel 08:05 09:05 10:05

Mellieħa Holiday Centre 08:15 09:15 10:15

Seabank Hotel Bus Stop 08:20 09:20 10:20

Luna Hotel 08:25 09:25 10:25

Maritim Hotel 08:30 09:30 10:30

Xemxija Bus Stop 08:35 09:35 10:35

Radisson Golden Sands Bus Stop 08:45 09:45 10:45

Bus Malta

City Sightseeing Malta Buses
T: (+356) 2010 2090    M: (+356) 9982 2416
The company reserves the right to alter the schedule accordingly.
Updates may be viewed on our website www.iseemalta.com
T&Cs apply. Visit www.iseemalta.com/terms_conditionsFor South Route stops & schedule and Harbour Cruise see overleaf. 



S10 ITS Roundabout (Radisson & Corinthia Hotels) 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05

S11 St Georges Bay, St Julian’s (CSS Route Stage) 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06

S12 Westin Dragonara Arch, St Julian’s 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08

S13 Hilton, St Julian’s 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13

S14 Spinola Bay, St Julian’s 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15

S15 Balluta Bay (Opposite Balluta Church) 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18

S16 Sliema Seafront (Opposite Preluna Hotel) 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23

S17 Sliema Ferries (City Sightseeing Route Stage & stop for Harbour Cruise) 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28

S18 Opposite Bayview Hotel (iSeeMalta Outlet) 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30

S19 Valletta - City Center 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45

S20 Valletta - Malta Experience, Knights Hospital, War Museum, Fort St Elmo 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55

S21* Valletta Waterfront Terminus (Change For North Route) (Departure) 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15

S22 Vittoriosa 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30

S23 Esplora Science Center 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35

S24 Marsaxlokk - Fishing Village 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00

S25 Għar Dalam 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10

S26 Blue Grotto 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30

S27 Haġar Qim Temples & Mnajdra Temples 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35

S10 ITS Roundabout (Radisson & Corinthia Hotels) 12:05 13:05 14:05

S21 Valletta Waterfront Terminus (Return to Hotels) 15:05* 16:05* 17:05*

South Route Stops & Schedule

Bus Malta

Days of operation: daily

Mellieħa Hotels Pick-ups

Ċirkewwa | Paradise Bay Hotel 08:00 09:00 10:00

Riviera Hotel | Ramla Bay Hotel 08:05 09:05 10:05

Mellieħa Holiday Centre 08:15 09:15 10:15

Seabank Hotel Bus Stop 08:20 09:20 10:20

Luna Hotel 08:25 09:25 10:25

Maritim Hotel 08:30 09:30 10:30

Xemxija Bus Stop 08:35 09:35 10:35

Radisson Golden Sands Bus Stop 08:45 09:45 10:45

South Route Notes
* Drop-off begins at Valletta Waterfront Bus Stop S21.

Free Return Transport from Valletta Waterfront Terminus 
to Sliema, St Julian’s & Buġibba Hotels (15:05 hrs, 16:05 hrs 
& 17:05 hrs).

Free Return Transport from Valletta Waterfront Terminus 
to Mellieħa Hotels (16:05 hrs & 17:05 hrs).

Delays can be expected due to traffic congestion.

The company reserves the right to alter or cancel this excursion 
according to prevailing weather conditions. Boarding is on first 
come, first serve basis. The company reserves the right to alter or 
cancel the schedule accordingly. Updates may be viewed on our 
social media platforms or on our website www.iseemalta.com 
T&Cs apply.  Visit www.iseemalta.com/terms_conditions

Harbour Cruise  
Stops & Daily Schedule

Departure/Arrival Point Time Time Time

H1 Sliema Ferries (departure) 10:30 12:30 14:45

H3 Esplora, Kalkara (departure/ arrival) 11:40 13:40 15:55

H1 Sliema Ferries (arrival) 12:00 14:00 16:15


